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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2616
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
MILK SERVED DURING FLIGHTS
Abdulrahman Shri ;Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has reportedly compromised on the quality and packaging of milk served on board during its recent flights;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the standards set by Air India on quality and packaging of milk served to the passengers; and

(d) the corrective measures taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) and (b): Air India has never compromised on the quality and packaging of milk served on board its flights.

(c): As a policy, Air India uplifts Ultra Heat Treatment (UHT) milk which is pasteurized homogenized milk in tetra packs.

(d): In view of (c) above, the question does not arise.
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